

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4084 of 2008

=====

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION
Versus
AATKOTIA ENGINEERING WORKS

=====

Appearance:

MR SACHIN D VASAVADA(3342) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR PS GOGIA(2751) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 20/06/2024

ORAL ORDER

When the matter is called out, none remained present.
Though the present matter is of the year 2008, as a last
chance, stand over to **03.07.2024**.

DIWAKAR SHUKLA

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)