

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4084 of 2008

=====

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION
Versus
AATKOTIA ENGINEERING WORKS

=====

Appearance:

MR SACHIN D VASAVADA(3342) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
ADVOCATE NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 30/10/2024

ORAL ORDER

Mr. Sachin D. Vasavada, learned advocate for the appellant has invited attention of this Court to the order dated 19/09/2024 whereby notice was issued to the respondent no.1 to make alternative arrangement.

Noticing the fact that the respondent no.1 employer has been recently served, in the interest of justice, stand over to 04/12/2024.

(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)

ILA