

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4084 of 2008

=====

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION

Versus

AATKOTIA ENGINEERING WORKS

=====

Appearance:

MR SACHIN D VASAVADA(3342) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

ADVOCATE NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 16/06/2025

ORAL ORDER

Fresh notice to the respondent returnable on **9th July 2025**. Direct service is permitted, **today**.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

V.R. PANCHAL