

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4084 of 2008**

=====

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION
Versus
AATKOTIA ENGINEERING WORKS

=====

Appearance:

MR SACHIN D VASAVADA(3342) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

ADVOCATE NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 04/09/2025**ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate Mr. Sachin Vasavada, appearing for the appellant, has submitted that the appellant - Employees' State Insurance Corporation has floated AMNESTY scheme with effect from 01.10.2025 for deciding the dispute before the authority whether they are entitled for any benefit or not and, therefore, requested to adjourn the matter thereafter. Learned advocate Mr. Vasavada has produced copy of communication dated 07.08.2025, the same is taken on record.

Considering this, list this matter on **10.11.2025**.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

Dolly